Product Change Notification
112460 - 01
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION
WITH INTEL PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY
ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY

receive parts from Intel after September 6, 2013.
Intel anticipates no impact to customers.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code S SPEC MM#
Intel® 82540EM Gigabit Ethernet Controller RC82540EM         845194
Intel® 82540EP Gigabit Ethernet Controller RC82540EP         850006
Intel® 82547GI Gigabit Ethernet Controller GD82547GI         855106
Intel® 82547GI Gigabit Ethernet Controller GD82547GI       S L762 855107
Intel® 82546GB Gigabit Ethernet Controller FW82546GB         855352
Intel® 82546GB Gigabit Ethernet Controller FW82546GB        S L75S 855365
Intel® 82545GM Gigabit Ethernet Controller RC82545GM       S L775 855552
Intel® 82545GM Gigabit Ethernet Controller RC82545GM         855561
Intel® 82541PI Gigabit Ethernet Controller GD82541PI       S L7AT 857512
Intel® 82541PI Gigabit Ethernet Controller GD82541PI       S N/A 857520
Intel® 82541PR Gigabit Ethernet Controller GD82541ER         858265
Intel® 82541PR Gigabit Ethernet Controller GD82541ER       S L7CR 858266
Intel® 82541PI Gigabit Ethernet Controller LU82541PI         860575
Intel® 82541PI Gigabit Ethernet Controller LU82541PI       S L7FZ 860579
Intel® 82541ER Gigabit Ethernet Controller LU82541ER      S L7QU 862930
Intel® 82541ER Gigabit Ethernet Controller LU82541ER         862931
Intel® 82563EB Gigabit Ethernet PHY HY82563EB         864999
Intel® 82573E Gigabit Ethernet Controller PC82573E         865600
Intel® 82546GB Gigabit Ethernet Controller NH82546GB         867764